



Your PDF Guides

You can read the recommendations in the user guide, the technical guide or the installation guide for OLYMPUS ME-52W. You'll find the answers to all your questions on the OLYMPUS ME-52W in the user manual (information, specifications, safety advice, size, accessories, etc.). Detailed instructions for use are in the User's Guide.

User manual OLYMPUS ME-52W User guide OLYMPUS ME-52W Operating instructions OLYMPUS ME-52W Instructions for use OLYMPUS ME-52W Instruction manual OLYMPUS ME-52W

OLYMPUS

<p>EN ME52 Noise-Canceling Microphone</p> <p>INSTRUCTIONS</p> <p>[Features]</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● Noise-Canceling Microphone enables the clear recording of the targeted sound. ● With the 20-µg mechanism, direction of the microphone can be adjusted for clear recording. ● Direct connection to the microphone input jack. ● Plug-in cable to the microphone is provided. <p>[Specifications]</p> <p>Type: Electret condenser microphone / Directionality: Uni-directional Frequency response: 100 ~ 15,000Hz / Sensitivity: -40dB (0dB = 1V/Pa) Output Impedance: 2kΩ / Power supply: Plug-in power system (1.5V ~ 10V) Output Plug Type: ø 3.5mm (Mini-plug) (Male) External dimensions: ø 12.4 (including dimensions) x 48.3 (including the plug) Weight: Approx. 4g (only the microphone) Approx. 15g (including Tri-pin-clip, Extension cord, Windscreen) Included: Tri-pin type plug, Extension cord (total length: 1m (3.3ft)), Windscreen</p> <p>[Performance Precautions]</p> <p>Speak in front of the microphone (within 30 degrees). For speech recording, the microphone should be placed 5-8cm (2 inches) from the speaker's mouth. Place the microphone away from the speaker to help background noise. Not suitable for conference recording. Do not use the microphone with any recorder that cannot supply power to an external microphone. If you are using the microphone with a recorder not made by OLYMPUS, be careful not to use the recorder's battery. Plugging in and/or unplug recording will cause malfunction or noise. Record in a quiet place. Record in a well-ventilated place. Do not disassemble the microphone. Do not subject the microphone to excessive shock. Avoid use or storage for long periods of time in extremely hot and/or humid places. Do not bend or twist the plug forcibly.</p> <p>[Precaution]</p> <p>Do not use the microphone in the presence of infants and children. Do not subject the microphone to excessive shock. Avoid use or storage for long periods of time in extremely hot and/or humid places. Do not bend or twist the plug forcibly.</p> <p>CE mark indicates that this product complies with the European requirements for safety, health, and environmental protection.</p> <p>The symbol provided on this WESEE Annex VI indicates separate collection of waste also that will electronic equipment in the EU countries. Please do not throw the equipment into the domestic refuse. Please use the return and collection systems available in your country for the status of the equipment.</p> <p>Applicable Product: ME52</p>	<p>FR ME52 Microphone supprimeur de bruits</p> <p>MODE D'EMPLOI</p> <p>[Caractéristiques]</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● Le microphone supprimeur de bruits permet un enregistrement net d'un son ciblé. ● Avec le système à 20 µg, la sensibilité du microphone peut être réglée pour un enregistrement net. ● Branchement direct sur la prise du microphone. ● Câble à插er sur le microphone est fourni. <p>[Informations techniques]</p> <p>Type: Microphone à condensateur électrostatique / Directivité: unidirectionnelle Réponse en fréquence: 100 ~ 15 000 Hz / Sensibilité: -40dB pour 1 Pa (0dB = 1 V/Pa) Impédance de sortie: 2 kΩ / Alimentation: Système à prise de courant Type de prise de sortie: ø 3,5 mm (mini-plug) (Mâle) Dimensions extérieures: ø 12,4 (y compris le plug) x 48,3 (y compris le plug) Poids: Environ 4 g (sans le microphone) Environ 15 g (y compris le clip à trois broches, le câble d'extension, le cache-vent) Inclus: Câble à插er de type à trois broches, Câble d'extension (longueur du câble: 1 m), Écran anti-vent</p> <p>[Remarques de utilisation]</p> <p>Parlez devant le microphone (avec un angle de 30 degrés max). Le microphone doit être placé à environ 5-8 cm (2 po) de la bouche de l'utilisateur. Déterminez le micro de la source de bruit. Le microphone ne convient pas à l'enregistrement de conférences. N'utilisez pas le microphone avec un enregistreur qui ne peut pas alimenter un microphone externe. Si vous utilisez le microphone avec un enregistreur non fabriqué par OLYMPUS, soyez prudent et ne pas utiliser la batterie de l'enregistreur. Insérer et débrancher le microphone causera un dysfonctionnement ou du bruit. Enregistrez dans un endroit calme. Enregistrez dans un endroit bien ventilé. Ne démontez pas le microphone. Évitez de soumettre le microphone à des chocs excessifs. Évitez l'utilisation ou le stockage pendant de longues périodes dans des endroits extrêmement chauds et/ou humides. Ne pliez pas et ne tordez pas le câble à插er.</p> <p>[Précaution]</p> <p>N'utilisez pas le microphone en présence d'enfants et de jeunes enfants. Évitez de soumettre le microphone à des chocs excessifs. Évitez l'utilisation ou le stockage pendant de longues périodes dans des endroits extrêmement chauds et/ou humides. Ne pliez pas et ne tordez pas le câble à插er.</p> <p>CE mark indicates that this product complies with the European requirements for safety, health, and environmental protection.</p> <p>The symbol provided on this WESEE Annex VI indicates separate collection of waste also that will electronic equipment in the EU countries. Please do not throw the equipment into the domestic refuse. Please use the return and collection systems available in your country for the status of the equipment.</p> <p>Applicable Product: ME52</p>
<p>DE ME52 Lärmdämpfendes Mikrofon</p> <p>BEDEUTUNGSANLEITUNG</p> <p>[Merkmale]</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● Mit dem Lärmdämpfenden Mikrofon wird eine deutliche, auf den Ton abgestimmte Aufnahme erzielt. ● Mit dem 20-µg-Mechanismus lässt sich die Richtwirkung des Mikrofons einrichten. ● Direkte Verbindung zum Mikrofon-Eingang des Aufnahmegeräts. ● Einsteckkabel zum Anschluss des Mikrofons ist im Lieferumfang enthalten. ● Einsteckkabel zum Anschluss des Mikrofons ist im Lieferumfang enthalten. <p>[Technische Daten]</p> <p>Type: Elektret-Kondensatormikrofon / Richtcharakteristik: unidirektional Frequenzbereich: 100 ~ 15.000 Hz / Empfindlichkeit: -40dB bei 1 Pa (0dB = 1 V/Pa) Ausgangsimpedanz: 2 kΩ / Stromversorgung: Plug-In-Power System (1,5V ~ 10V) Anschlussgröße: ø 3,5 mm (Mini-Stecker) (Männlich) Abmessungen: ø 12,4 (inkl. Stecker) x 48,3 (inkl. Stecker) Gewicht: ca. 4g (nur die Haupteinheit) ca. 15g (inkl. des Klammersatzes, Verlängerungskabel, Windschutz) Inklusive: Klammersatz (Klammer, Verlängerungskabel (Kabellänge: 1m), Windschutz)</p> <p>[Bedienungshinweise]</p> <p>Speichern Sie vor dem Einsatz des Mikrofons in einem Winkel von ca. 30 Grad. Die Spracherkennung ist am besten, wenn das Mikrofon einen Abstand von etwa 5 bis 8 cm vom Sprecher hat. Stellen Sie das Mikrofon in Richtung der Lautsprecher. Das Mikrofon eignet sich nicht zur Aufzeichnung von Konferenzen. Das Mikrofon kann nicht mit einem Recorder verwendet werden, der keine Spannungsversorgung an das Mikrofon liefert. Die Umgebungsempfindlichkeit ist nicht geeignet, wenn kein OLYMPUS-Recorder verwendet wird. Wenn Sie das Mikrofon mit einem Recorder verwenden, vermeiden Sie das Öffnen des Mikrofon-Eingangs. Das Einfügen und Entfernen des Mikrofons während der Aufnahme führt zu Funktionsstörungen und Geräuschen. Enregistrez dans un endroit calme. Enregistrez dans un endroit bien ventilé. Ne démontez pas le microphone. Évitez de soumettre le microphone à des chocs excessifs. Évitez l'utilisation ou le stockage pendant de longues périodes dans des endroits extrêmement chauds et/ou humides. Ne pliez pas et ne tordez pas le câble à插er.</p> <p>[Achtung]</p> <p>Benutzen Sie das Mikrofon nicht in der Nähe von Kindern. Vermeiden Sie Stöße oder Schläge gegen das Mikrofon. Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung des Mikrofons über längere Zeiträume in sehr heißen und/oder feuchten Orten. Speichern Sie vor dem Einsatz des Mikrofons in einem Winkel von ca. 30 Grad. Die Spracherkennung ist am besten, wenn das Mikrofon einen Abstand von etwa 5 bis 8 cm vom Sprecher hat. Stellen Sie das Mikrofon in Richtung der Lautsprecher. Das Mikrofon eignet sich nicht zur Aufzeichnung von Konferenzen. Das Mikrofon kann nicht mit einem Recorder verwendet werden, der keine Spannungsversorgung an das Mikrofon liefert. Die Umgebungsempfindlichkeit ist nicht geeignet, wenn kein OLYMPUS-Recorder verwendet wird. Wenn Sie das Mikrofon mit einem Recorder verwenden, vermeiden Sie das Öffnen des Mikrofon-Eingangs. Das Einfügen und Entfernen des Mikrofons während der Aufnahme führt zu Funktionsstörungen und Geräuschen.</p> <p>CE mark indicates that this product complies with the European requirements for safety, health, and environmental protection.</p> <p>The symbol provided on this WESEE Annex VI indicates separate collection of waste also that will electronic equipment in the EU countries. Please do not throw the equipment into the domestic refuse. Please use the return and collection systems available in your country for the status of the equipment.</p> <p>Applicable Product: ME52</p>	<p>JP ME52 単一指向性マイクロホン</p> <p>取扱説明書</p> <p>[特徴]</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ● 音の向きをクリアに録音できる単一指向性マイク ● プラグ接続によるマイクの向きを調整できる ● より詳細に録音可能 ● マイク入力端子が標準プラグ ● マイクケーブルに標準であるプラグと標準プラグを付属 ● 電池のいないプラグ電源方式 <p>[仕様]</p> <p>形式: 圧電コンデンサ型マイク / 構造: 単一指向性 周波数特性: 100 ~ 15,000Hz / 感度: -40dB (0dB = 1V/Pa) 出力インピーダンス: 2kΩ / 電源: プラグインパワー方式 (1.5V ~ 10V) プラグ: 標準ミニプラグ (オス) 外形寸法: ø 12.4 (本体のみ) x 48.3 (プラグ含む) 重量: 約 4g (本体のみ) 約 15g (プラグ、延長コード、ウインドスクリーン含む) 付属品: マイクケーブル、延長コード (コード長 1m)、ウインドスクリーン</p> <p>[使用上の注意]</p> <p>録音の際はマイクを正面から約 30 度の角度で向きを調整してください。 マイクケーブルの向きは録音の向きを調整するために重要です。 録音の際にはマイクを正面から約 30 度の角度で向きを調整してください。 録音の際にはマイクを正面から約 30 度の角度で向きを調整してください。 録音の際にはマイクを正面から約 30 度の角度で向きを調整してください。 録音の際にはマイクを正面から約 30 度の角度で向きを調整してください。</p> <p>[注意事項]</p> <p>録音の際にはマイクを正面から約 30 度の角度で向きを調整してください。 録音の際にはマイクを正面から約 30 度の角度で向きを調整してください。 録音の際にはマイクを正面から約 30 度の角度で向きを調整してください。 録音の際にはマイクを正面から約 30 度の角度で向きを調整してください。 録音の際にはマイクを正面から約 30 度の角度で向きを調整してください。</p>

OLYMPUS イメージング株式会社
 〒163-0294 東京都豊田区常盤 5-3-1 豊田ビル 5F
 OLYMPUS IMAGING AMERICA, INC.
 3500 Corporate Park Way, P.O. Box 610 Dallas, TX 75261-0610, U.S.A. Tel: 1-888-363-4448

OLYMPUS IMAGING EUROPA GMBH
 (Postfach 0308) Weyherstraße 14-18 20077 Hamburg, Germany, Tel: 040-237730
 (Latern) Postfach 10 49 58 20034 Hamburg, Germany
 OLYMPUS UK LTD.
 28 Brooklands Street, London E11 2TX, United Kingdom, Tel: 020-7283-2772



You're reading an excerpt. Click here to read official OLYMPUS ME-52W user guide
<http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/4527661>

Manual abstract:

? @@ ? Direct connection to the microphone input jack. ? @@?For speech recognition, the microphone should be placed 5-8cm (2-3inches) from the operator?s mouth. ?Keep the microphone away from the direction of any background noise. ?Not suitable for conference recording. @@@@?Read manuals of the device you connect the microphone with. @@?Do not disassemble the microphone. ?Do not subject the microphone to excessive shock. @@?Do not bend or twist the plug part forcibly. ?CE? mark indicates that this product complies with the European requirements for safety, health, environment and customer protection. @@Please do not throw the equipment into the domestic refuse.

@@.



[You're reading an excerpt. Click here to read official OLYMPUS ME-52W user guide](http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/4527661)
<http://yourpdfguides.com/dref/4527661>